Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Rated Voltage Range 2.1 Vdc to 5.5 Vdc
Capacitance Range 0.022 F to 70 F
How To Select an Electric Double Layer Capacitor
Estimated Initial Backup Time Back-up time for Type EDL Electric Double Layer Supercapacitors decreas-
es with use and over time especially when the current is large or operat-
ing at high temperature.  Be sure to specify extra back-up time initially to
allow for product changes.
Select the optimum supercapacitor according to applied
current
The internal resistance of the supercapacitor prevents drawing high
discharge currents.  Select the   supercapacitor capable of delivering the
peak current at switchover to back-up mode using the following table.
Back Up Time Example Back-up time is the time it takes for the applied voltage to decay to the
cut-off voltage set by the user after applying the application’s maximum
voltage at application maximum temperature.
Example: An F Type EDL, P/N EDLF105B5R5C (Rated at 5.5 V, 1.0 F) is
charged to 5.0 Vdc. The circuit requirement is such that it must maintain a
memory circuit with a current drain of 10 µA in an ambient temperature of
+40 ºC. The memory RTC cut-off voltage is 2.0 Vdc.
Using minimum capacitance, calculate the back-up time as

Part Number Capacitance
Voltage
(Vdc)
Max.
Resistance
@ 1 kHz
(Ω)
Case
Type
Case
Dia.
(mm)
Case
Length
(mm) Style
  EDLHW335D2R3R** 3.3 F
2.3
0.3
Radial
Lead
12.5 23
  EDLHW475D2R3R** 4.7 F 0.3 12.5 23
  EDLHW106D2R3R** 10 F 0.2 12.5 35
  EDLHW226D2R3R** 22 F 0.1 18 35
  EDLHW306D2R3R** 30 F 0.1 18 35
  EDLHW506D2R3R** 50 F 0.1 18 40
  EDLHW706D2R1R** 70 F 2.1 0.1 18 50
  EDLF473A5R5C^   0.047 F
5.5
120
Stacked
Coin
13.5 9.5
  EDLF104A5R5C 0.10 F 100 13.5 9.5
  EDLF474B5R5C 0.47 F 75 21.5 9.5
  EDLF684B5R5C 0.68 F 50 21.5 9.5
  EDLF105B5R5C 1.00 F 50 21.5 9.5
  EDLNF104A5R5C^ .10 F
5.5
75
Stacked
Coin
13.5 7.5
  EDLNF224A5R5C .22 F 75 13.5 7.5
  EDLNF474B5R5C .47 F 30 21.5 8.0
  EDLNF105B5R5C 1.0 F 30 21.5 8.0
  EDLNF155B5R5C 1.5 F 30 21.5 8.0
  EDLSG474V5R5C .47 F
5.5
30
Stacked
Coin
19 5.0
  EDLSG105V5R5C 1.0 F 30 19 5.0
  EDLSG155V5R5C 1.5 F 30 19 5.0
  EDLSG474H5R5C .47 F
5.5
30
Stacked
Coin
20 6.0
  EDLSG105H5R5C 1.0 F 30 20 6.0
  EDLSG155H5R5C 1.5 F 30 20 6.0
  EDLSD223V5R5C** .022 F
5.5
150
Stacked
Coin
10.5 5.0
  EDLSD473V5R5C** .047 F 120 10.5 5.0
  EDLSD104V5R5C^ .10 F 75 10.5 5.0
  EDLSD224V5R5C .22 F 75 10.5 5.0
  EDLSD334V5R5C .33 F 75 10.5 5.0
  EDLSD223H5R5C** .022 F
5.5
150
Stacked
Coin
11.5 5.5
  EDLSD473H5R5C** .047 F 120 11.5 5.5
  EDLSD104H5R5C^ .10 F 75 11.5 5.5
  EDLSD224H5R5C .22 F 75 11.5 5.5
  EDLSD334H5R5C .33 F 75 11.5 5.5
  EDLEN204A3R3S** .20 F 3.3 200  SMT Wide Lead 6.8 1.8
  EDLEN204RL3R3S** .20 F 3.3 200  SMT Radial Lead 6.8 1.8
** Product is obsolete and no longer available.
^ Product has been discontinued, replacement part is part-number below discontinued number.
Outline Drawing and Dimensions
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830